TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scott Kennedy		04/07/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FarmaSea Health LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 72198	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2821955	FARMASEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)502-9921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-296-7778

Email: keith@farmasea.com

Correspondent Name: Keith McCarthy
Address Line 1: PO Box 72198

Address Line 4: Phoeniz, ARIZONA 85050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	keith mccarthy
Signature:	/keith mccarthy/
Date:	07/16/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Farmasea assignment08#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A TRADEMARK

Assignor: Scott Kennedy

Address: P.O. Box 26391

City: Prescott Valley

State: AZ

Zip:

86312

Mark: FarmaSea

Registration No.:

2821955

Date of registration:

2004-03-16

Assignee:

FarmaSea Health LLC

Address: PO Box 72198

City: Phoenix

State:

AZ

Zip:

85050

Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced mark and its registration, together with the good will of the business with which the mark is used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

Signature

Scott Kennedy
ScottK@FarmaSea.com
480-585-4321 office
602-391-4550 cell
480-502-9921 fax

RECORDED: 07/16/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0789